The file may be consulted and obtained at the NJINIKOM Council, Service of Public Ccniracts
„t rn:: le;K:3r I !ot jpCTTelephone NO. 670294650 with effeci 'rom the dare of signatuie

presentation of a receipt attesting to the payment of a noivrefundcble fee of 25 000 CT,^ frcincs
(twenty-five thousand Francs CFA) payable at NJINIKOM council Treasury, representing fne cost
of purchasing the tender file.

10. Submission of .Files:

Complete bidders’ files, including all administrative documents, must be deposited in 07 copies
including the original file and 06 copies on ihe//5'/PJl'2022.

[...]

Le Dossier d’Appel d’Offres peut etre consulte et obtenu aux heures ouvrables a la

Commune de NJINIKOM , Service de Passation des marche Publics Tel. : 670294650, des
publication du present avis centre presentation d'une quittonce de versement de la somme non
remboursable de F CFA 25 000 (vingt-cinq mille Francs CFA) o la Tresorerle de la commun de

NJINIKCM

10. Remise des offres :

-liaqut oi iro, e-gee e:. i iu.-^ais ou en any-cis eii sept (7) exemplaires dont un (1)
original el six (6) copies marques comme tels, devra parvenir centre recepisse 6 la Commun de